2962006

CH \$215.0

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 Declaration to request removal from record of document erroneously filed at Reel/Frame 3907/0822

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Credit Suisse		01/05/2009	Cayman Islands Branch:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	F+W Media, Inc.	
Street Address:	1700 E. Galbraith Road	
City:	Cincinnati	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	45236	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2962006	LOG HOME & TIMBER FRAME EXPO
Registration Number:	2966252	LOG HOME & TIMBER FRAME EXPO
Registration Number:	2385742	LOG HOMES ILLUSTRATED
Registration Number:	2360961	TIMBER HOMES ILLUSTRATED
Registration Number:	2045210	COUNTRY'S BEST LOG HOMES
Registration Number:	1906897	LOG HOMES ILLUSTRATED
Registration Number:	1912850	LOG HOMES ILLUSTRATED A COMPLETE CONSUMER GUIDE
Registration Number:	2794279	COUNTRY'S BEST LOG HOMES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)446-4900

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: hsmith@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Hayley Smith, Sr. Legal Assistant

TRADEMARK REEL: 003913 FRAME: 0411

900123939

Address Line 2: 153 East	Kirkland & Ellis LLP 153 East 53rd Street New York, NEW YORK 10022	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	42325-1 (HS)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Hayley Smith, Sr. Legal Assistant	
Signature:	//Hayley Smith//	
Date:	01/05/2009	
Total Attachments: 5 source=Declaration Credit Suisse 3907-0822#page1.tif		

source=Declaration Credit Suisse 3907-0822#page2.tif source=Declaration Credit Suisse 3907-0822#page3.tif source=Declaration Credit Suisse 3907-0822#page4.tif source=Declaration Credit Suisse 3907-0822#page5.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003913 FRAME: 0412

DECLARATION

I, Edward Sadtler, declare the following:

1. I am a member of the law firm of Kirkland & Ellis LLP, attorneys for F+W

Media, Inc. f/k/a F&W Publishing Inc. (the "Assignee").

2. Assignee hereby confirms that (i) the Release of Security Interest granted by

JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. previously recorded on December 22, 2008 at Reel/Frame

3907/0814 and (ii) the Release of Security Interest granted by Credit Suisse previously recorded

on December 22, 2008 at Reel/Frame 3907/0822 (collectively, the "December 22 Filings") were

recorded in error.

3. The December 22 Filings in no way affect (i) the First Lien Security Interest

granted by F&W Publishing, Inc. previously recorded on October 10, 2005 at Reel/Frame

3172/0423 and (ii) the Second Lien Security Interest granted by F&W Publishing, Inc.

previously recorded on October 10, 2005 at Reel/Frame 3172/0443, which continue to be valid

and in full force and effect.

4. We request that the records of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office be

amended to remove the releases documented by the December 22 Filings.

5. The facts set forth above are true and correct to the best of my knowledge,

information and belief.

Date: January <u>5</u>, 2009

Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Attorney for Assignee

K&E 13910831.3

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003913 FRAME: 0413

USPTO

12/23/2008 11:19:10 AM PAGE 4/005 Fax Server

TO:KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP COMPANY:200 EAST RANDOLPH DRIVE, SUITE 5300

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 12/22/2008 900123283

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Credit Suisse		12/19/2008	Cayman Islands Branch:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	F+W Media, Inc., formerly F&W Publications, Inc.	
Street Address:	4600 E. Galbraith Road	
City:	Cincinnati	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	45236	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2794279	COUNTRY'S BEST LOG HOMES
Registration Number:	2962006	LOG HOME & TIMBER FRAME EXPO
Registration Number:	2966252	LOG HOME & TIMBER FRAME EXPO
Registration Number:	2385742	LOG HOMES ILLUSTRATED
Registration Number:	2360961	TIMBER HOMES ILLUSTRATED
Registration Number:	2045210	COUNTRY'S BEST LOG HOMES
Registration Number:	1906897	LOG HOMES ILLUSTRATED
Registration Number:	1912850	LOG HOMES ILLUSTRATED A COMPLETE CONSUMER GUIDE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(312)660-0424

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

312-861-2000

ccasey@kirkland.com, esadtler@kirkland.com,

Email:

jmelendez@kirkland.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 003913 FRAME: 0414

3H \$215 00 2794279

USPTO

12/23/2008 11:19:10 AM

PAGE

5/005

Fax Server

TO:KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP COMPANY:200 EAST RANDOLPH DRIVE, SUITE 5300

Correspondent Name:

Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Address Line 1:

200 East Randolph Drive, Suite 5300

Address Line 2:

c/o Christine Casey

Address Line 4:

Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

RECORDED: 01/05/2009

42325-1

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Christine Casey

Signature:

/Christine Casey/

Date:

12/22/2008

Total Attachments: 3

source=Log Cabin TM Release - Credit Suisse#page1.tif

source=Log Cabin TM Release - Credit Suisse#page2.tif

source=Log Cabin TM Release - Credit Suisse#page3.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003913 FRAME: 0415